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Thank you for choosing the Wi-Fi NVR Kit. This guide is designed to familiarize you with the structure 
of the NVR and the cameras and describes how to deploy them in your network.

DC Power Adapter x1 DC Power Adapter x4

NOTE: The Wi-Fi kit includes four network cameras and an NVR. The NVR works as a 
wireless network router, and the cameras will connect to the NVR's Wi-Fi automatically 
after the cameras are powered on.



AUDIO OUT

x4

GND



Installation and removal of the device and its accessories must be carried out by quali�ed 
personnel. 
Store or use the device in a proper environment that meets environmental requirements, 
including but not limited to, temperature, humidity, dust, corrosive gases, electromagnetic 
radiation, etc. 
Make sure the device is securely installed or placed on a �at surface to prevent falling. 
Unless otherwise speci�ed, do not stack devices. 
Ensure good ventilation in the operating environment. Do not cover the vents on the device. 
Allow adequate space for ventilation. 

Top view after removing the top 
cover



         Protect the device from the liquid of any kind. 

          Using the device may involve the collection of personal information such as the face, �ngerprint, 
          license plate number, email, phone number, and GPS. Please abide by your local laws and 
          regulations while using the device.

Hard Disk Drive Installation (Optional)

NOTE: 1. Please purchase a hard disk separately.
2. Disconnect the power from the NVR before installing a hard disk drive (HDD).







1. Take o� the transparent dome cover by loosening the screws with the supplied wrench.



3. Take o� the transparent dome cover by loosening the screws with a wrench.
4. Lead the cable of the camera through the hole on the ceiling.

1. Paste the drill template sticker and lead the cables through the hole. Drill 30mm-depth guide holes 
with a Ф6-6.5mm drill bit.
2. Knock the supplied wall plugs into the guide holes and tighten the plugs.

Mounting the Camera



NOTE: The installation process above is concealed installation. If open installation is 
adopted, the tail cable is led out from one side of the camera and can be routed from the 
side groove of the camera.

5. 

6. 



AUDIO OUT

NOTE: The VGA cable and HDMI cable are not included in the accessories.

7. 



AUDIO OUT



AUDIO OUT

4. Connect the NVR to the power supply with the DC power adapter.



CAUTION: Do not disconnect the power when the NVR is operating or shutting down.



NOTE: The NVR's wireless NIC IP and its LAN IP address should be in a di�erent network 
segment.

Step 1: Connect the NVR to the monitor via the HDMI or VGA cable.
Step 2: Connect the NVR to the network via the Ethernet cable.
Step 3: To add cameras with Quick Add, please follow the wizard to con�gure the system.
Step 4: Select the cameras to add in the discovered device list, and then click Add.



If the status icon is grayed out, place your mouse cursor over the icon to view the cause of the error.

Step 2: Open a browser, type http://192.168.1.30 in the address bar, then press Enter.

Login





Festplatten-Netzkabel x1

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für das Wi-Fi NVR-Set entschieden haben. Diese Anleitung soll Sie mit der 
Struktur des NVRs und der Kameras vertraut machen und beschreibt, wie Sie diese in Ihrem Netzwerk 
einsetzen.

DC-Netzadapter x1 DC-Netzadapter x4

HINWEIS:  Das WLAN-Set umfasst vier Netzwerkkameras und einen NVR. Der NVR dient als 
drahtloser Netzwerk-Router. Die Kameras verbinden sich nach dem Einschalten 
automatisch mit dem Wi-Fi des NVR.



AUDIO OUT

x4

GND



Die Installation und Demontage des Geräts und seines Zubehörs muss von quali�ziertem 
Personal durchgeführt werden. 
Lagern oder verwenden Sie das Gerät in einer geeigneten Umgebung, die den Umgebungsan-
forderungen entspricht. Dies schließt ein, beschränkt sich aber nicht auf Temperatur, 
Feuchtigkeit, Staub, korrosive Gase, elektromagnetische Strahlung, usw. 
Vergewissern Sie sich, dass das Gerät sicher installiert oder auf einer �achen Ober�äche platziert 
ist, um ein Herunterfallen zu verhindern. 
Sofern nicht anders angegeben, dürfen die Geräte nicht gestapelt werden. 

Ansicht von oben nach Abnahme 
der oberen Abdeckung



HINWEIS: 1. Bitte erwerben Sie die Festplatte separat.
2. Trennen Sie den NVR von der Stromversorgung, bevor Sie das Festplattenlaufwerk 
(HDD) installieren.

Installieren des Festplattenlaufwerks (optional)







1. Nehmen Sie die transparente Kuppelabdeckung ab, indem Sie die Schrauben mit dem 
mitgelieferten Schraubenschlüssel lösen.



1. Kleben Sie die Bohrschablone auf und führen Sie die Kabel durch das Loch. Bohren Sie 30 mm tiefe 
Führungslöcher mit einem Ф6-6,5 mm Bohrer.
2. Schlagen Sie die mitgelieferten Dübel in die Führungslöcher und ziehen Sie sie fest.

3.

4.

Montage der Kamera



5.

6.

HINWEIS: Der oben beschriebene Installationsvorgang ist eine verdeckte Installation. Bei 
einer o�enen Installation wird das Anschlusskabel aus einer Seite der Kamera 
herausgeführt und kann aus der Seitennut der Kamera herausgeführt werden.
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7.
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4. Schließen Sie den NVR mit dem DC-Stromadapter an das Stromnetz an.





HINWEIS: Die IP-Adresse der drahtlosen Netzwerkkarte und die LAN-IP-Adresse des NVRs 
sollten sich in unterschiedlichen Netzwerksegmenten be�nden.



Schritt 2: Ö�nen Sie einen Browser, geben Sie http://192.168.1.30 in die Adressleiste ein. Drücken Sie   
dann Enter.



dann Enter.



Adaptateur d'Alimentation DC x1 Adaptateur d'Alimentation DC x4

NOTE : Le kit Wi-Fi inclut quatre caméras réseau et un NVR. Le NVR fonctionne comme 
routeur réseau sans �l et les caméras se connectent automatiquement au réseau Wi-Fi du 
NVR après leur mise sous tension.



Unesortie audio

AUDIO OUT

x4

GND



Deux Interfaces USB 2.0

Vue de dessus après avoir retiré le 
couvercle supérieur



NOTE :1. Veuillez acheter le disque dur séparément.
2. Débranchez l'alimentation du NVR avant d'installer le disque dur (HDD).

Installation du Disque Dur (En Option)







1. Retirez le couvercle transparent du dôme en desserrant les vis à l'aide de la clé fournie.



1. Placez l'autocollant du schéma de perçage et faites passer les câbles à travers le trou. Percez des 
trous de guidage de 30mm de profondeur à l'aide d'une mèche de Ф6-6.5mm.
2. Enfoncez les chevilles fournies dans les trous de guidage et serrez les chevilles.

3.

Installation de la Caméra



5.

6.

NOTE :  La procédure d'installation ci-dessus correspond à l'installation cachée. En cas 
d'installation ouverte, le câble d'alimentation peut être acheminé à partir de la rainure 
latérale de la caméra.



AUDIO OUT

NOTE : Le câble VGA et le câble HDMI ne sont pas inclus parmi les accessoires.

7.



AUDIO OUT



AUDIO OUT

4. Connectez le NVR à l'alimentation électrique à l'aide de l'adaptateur d'alimentation DC.



Cliquez       sur Shutdown sur la barre d'outils de l'écran dans la page d'a�chage en direct. 



NOTE : L'adresse IP de la carte réseau sans �l du NVR et l'adresse IP de son réseau local 
doivent appartenir à un segment de réseau di�érent.



Étape 2 : Ouvrez un navigateur, tapez http://192.168.1.30 dans la barre d'adresse, puis appuyez sur 
 Enter.





イントロダクション

アクセサリー
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Wi-Fi NVRキットをお選びいただきありがとうございます。このガイドは、NVRとカメラの構造
を理解し、それらをネットワークに導入する方法について説明することを目的としています。

DC電源アダプタ x1 DC電源アダプタ x4 マウス x1

ネジキット x1ハードディスク用
データケーブル x1

ハードディスク用
電源ケーブル x1

NVR402-6T-DW-K

UP
UP

UP
UP

注: Wi-Fiキットには�台のネットワークカメラとNVRが含まれています。NVRは無線
ネットワークルーターとして機能し、カメラの電源がオンになると、カメラは自動
的にNVRのWi-Fiに接続します。
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ハードウェア概要

NVRインターフェース

インターフェース 説明
Wi-Fiアンテナ 2つのWi-Fiアンテナインターフェース

電源 12V DC電源

VGA VGAインターフェース

AUDIO OUT オーディオ出力

HDMI HDMIビデオ出力コネクタ

レンチ x1ネジキット x4

VGAAUDIO OUTHDMI

USB 2.0

USB 2.0 12V

Wi-Fiアンテナ

LAN 

Wi-Fi Antenna AUDIO OUT VGA

USB 2.0 HDMI 電源

ドライバー x1

オプション（含まれない）

5.0

ハンマー x1電動ドリル x1

ドリルテンプレートステッカー x4

Mounting holes 2- 6 LOGO

GND
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IPCインターフェース

Interfaces Description

USB 2.0

LAN 

GND

2つのUSB 2.0インターフェース

RJ-45 10M/100M自己適応型イーサネット・インターフェース

接地端

インターフェイス 説明

Interfaces Description

電源インターフェース

イーサネットインターフェース

マイクロSDカードスロット

DC 12V電源

イーサネットケーブルに接続する

マイクロSDカード（別途購入）を挿入し、ローカルストレージ
を取得する

インターフェース 説明

設置要件
デバイスとそのアクセサリーの取り付けと取り外しは、資格のある担当者が行う必要があります。
デバイスは、温度、湿度、塵埃、腐食性ガス、電磁波などを含むがこれらに限定されない環境要件
を満たす適切な環境で保管または使用してください。
落下を防ぐため、デバイスがしっかりと設置されているか、平らな場所に置かれていることを確認し
てください。
特に指定がない限り、デバイスを積み重ねないでください。
使用環境の換気をよくしてください。デバイスの通気孔を塞がないでください。十分な換気スペー
スを確保してください。

マイクロSDカードスロット トップカバーを外した上面図

電源インターフェース

イーサネットインターフ
ェース
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あらゆる種類の液体からデバイスを保護してください。
電源がデバイスの電力要件を満たす安定した電圧を供給していることを確認してください。電源
の出力電力が、接続されているすべてのデバイスの合計最大電力を超えていることを確認してく
ださい。
デバイスを適切に接地してください。
デバイスの使用は、顔、指紋、ナンバープレート、電子メール、電話番号GPSなどの個人情報の収
集を伴う場合があります。デバイスの使用中は、地域の法律および規制に従ってください。

設置

ハードディスクドライブの取り付け(オプション)

1. ネジを緩めてカバーを取り外します。 

注: �. ハードディスクは別途ご購入ください。
�. ハードディスクドライブ(HDD)を取り付ける前に、NVRから電源を切断します。

SATA



AB
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2. 2本のネジをディスクに挿入し、半分まで締めます。

3. ディスクの2本のネジをAからBにスライドさせてネジを固定します。 次に、残りの2本のネジ
を固定します。 
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4. ハードディスク 用データケーブルとハードディスク用電源ケーブルを使用して、ディスク
とデバイスのマザーボードを接続します。

5. カバーを元の位置に戻し、ネジを締めます。

SATA
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SDカードの取り付け（オプション）

1. 付属のレンチでネジを緩め、透明ドームカバーを取り外します。

2. マイクロSDカード（別途購入）をカメラに挿入します。



カメラの取り付け
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�. 六角レンチでネジを緩め、透明ドームカバーを取り外します。
�. カメラのケーブルを天井の穴に通します。

�. ドリルテンプレートのシールを貼り、ケーブルを穴に通します。Ф�-�.�mmのドリルビッ
トで深さ��mmのガイド穴を開けます。
�. 付属のウォールプラグをガイド穴に差し込み、プラグを締め付けます。
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ご注意: レンズがふさがれているときにカメラを回転させないでください。カメラのレン
ズが損傷する可能性があります。

注: 上記の設置方法は隠蔽設置です。オープン設置を採用する場合、テールケーブルは
カメラの片側から導出され、カメラの側面の溝から配線することができます。 

5. ベースのガイド穴にネジを通し、ドライバーで締めてカメラを天井に固定します。

6. 監視方向を調整します



AUDIO OUT
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キットの接続

7. ネジをベースの穴に合わせて、透明なドーム カバーの端にあるネジを締めます。 

1. VGAまたはHDMIケーブルでNVRをモニターに接続します。

注: VGAおよびHDMIケーブルはアクセサリーに含まれません。



AUDIO OUT
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2. マウスをNVRのUSBインターフェイスに接続します。

3.  DC電源アダプタでカメラの電源インタフェースをローカル電源に接続します。



AUDIO OUT
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4. NVRをDC電源アダプターで電源に接続します。

5. Wi-Fi接続を向上させるために、アンテナを適切に配置しましょう。Wi-Fi接続は、アンテナ
が互いに平行である場合に最適です。
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ご注意: NVRの動作中またはシャットダウン中に電源を切らないでください。

注: セキュリティのため、数字、文字、特殊文字の3つの要素をすべて含む、少なくとも9文
字の強力なパスワードを設定することを強くお勧めします。

JP

起動

シャットダウン

ケーブルが正しく接続されており、デバイスが適切に接地されていることを確認してください。
要件を満たす電源を使用してください。

NVRとIPCデバイスの電源をオンにします。NVRが自動的にカメラを検索し、見つかったカメラ
をNVRに追加します。

起動とシャットダウン

NVRとカメラが電源に接続されると、カメラはオンラインになり、NVRでライブ表示を開始し
ます。手順に従い、Wi-Fi設定を変更します:
ステップ1:最初のログインには、デフォルトのユーザー名とパスワードであるadmin/adminを
使用してください。

Wi-Fi設定

NVR

Click O      >ライブビューページの画面ツールバーでシャットダウンします。

NVR402-6T-DW-K
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注： NVRの無線NIC IPとLAN IPアドレスは異なるネットワークセグメントにある必要
があります。

JP

ローカルオペレーション

Wizard

Wizard

Auto Switvh to H.265

Auto Switvh to Smart Enc...

Discovered Device (s):14, Added Device(s):1

Select IP Addr. Status Qty Device Model Protocol Port Manufacturer   Serial No.

Time TCP/IP IP Camera

1 2 3 4

Basic

Add

Previous OK

Search

Acvanced

Exit

ステップ1: HDMIまたはVGAケーブルでNVRをモニターに接続します。
ステップ2: イーサネット・ケーブルでNVRをネットワークに接続します。
ステップ3: Quick Add を使用してカメラを追加するには、ウィザードに従ってシステムを設定                                             
                     します。
ステップ4: 検出されたデバイスのリストに追加するカメラを選択し、「Add」をクリックしま                                                
                     す。

ステップ2: NVRを右クリックし、「Menu」 >「Network」 >「Wi-Fi AP」を選択します。
ステップ3: 必要に応じて設定を変更し、「Apply」をクリックします。

SSID
Password
regian
Channel
Wirelese NIC IP

NVR 

MKK
Admin12345

13
172    .      16    .         0      .       1

172.16.0.109
172.16.0.104

00:95:69:18:58:2c
00:95:69:18:36:48

172    .      16    .         0      .     100
172    .      16    .         0      .     254

Start IP
End IP

No 
1
2

D2
D1 Added

Added
Camera ID Status ModelIP MAC Address Signal Strength 

Note: Follow local laws and regulations governing Wi-� usage to choose region. 

Auto

Refresh QR Code Pair One-Click Pair Apply Exit
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オンラインリソース
ダウンロード https://www.fs.com/jp/products_support.html

ヘルプセンター https://www.fs.com/jp/service/fs_support.html

お問い合わせ https://www.fs.com/jp/contact_us.html

ステップ1: HDMIまたはVGAケーブルでNVRをモニターに接続します。
ステップ2: イーサネット・ケーブルでNVRをネットワークに接続します。
ステップ3: Quick Add を使用してカメラを追加するには、ウィザードに従ってシステムを設定                                             
                     します。
ステップ4: 検出されたデバイスのリストに追加するカメラを選択し、「Add」をクリックしま                                                
                     す。

ステップ5: Custom Addでカメラを追加するには、プレビューページで右クリックし、「Menu」 
                        > 「Camera」 > 「Camera」をクリックします。
ステップ6: 「Custom Add」をクリックし、IPアドレスおよびその他の必要な情報を入力します。

Webベースの設定
ステップ1: イーサネット・ケーブルでコンピュータをNVRのネットワーク・インターフェイスに
                      接続します。
ステップ�: ブラウザを開き、アドレスバーにhttp://���.���.�.��と入力し、Enterキーを押し
                      ます。
ステップ3: 初回ログイン時に必要に応じてプラグインをインストールします。インストール中
                      はブラウザを閉じてください。画面上の指示に従ってインストールを完了し、ブラ
                      ウザを再度開いてログインします。
ステップ4:デフォルトのユーザー名とパスワード「admin/admin」を入力し、「Login」をクリッ
                     クします。

ExitBasic

Camera IP Address Status Protocol Model Add/Del Cam Con�g

Discovered Device (s):0, Added Device (s):; Idle Receive Bandwidth :160Mbps

Auto Switch to H.265      Auto Switch to Smart E... O� Advanced

Net co�g Details

Add All Custom Add Delete Refresh Search Segm More

Camera Advanced

ステップ7: カメラのステータスアイコンを確認します。
          アイコンが点灯した場合は、カメラが正常にオンラインになったことを意味します。
          ステータスアイコンがグレー表示になっている場合は、アイコンの上にマウスカーソル                                   
         を置くと、エラーの原因が表示されます。
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製品保証
FSは、お客様が弊社の仕上がりに起因する損傷または不良品について、製品を受け取った日から30
日以内に無料で返品できることを保証します。これには、カスタムメイドのアイテムやカスタマイズさ
れたソリューションは含まれません。

2

返品: 返品を希望される場合は、以下のサイトで返品方法に関する情報をご確認く
ださい:
https://www.fs.com/jp/policies/day_return_policy.html

保証: Wi-Fi NVRキットには、材料または製造上の欠陥に対する2年間の限定保証が付いて
います。保証の詳細については、以下のサイトをご参照ください: 
https://www.fs.com/jp/policies/warranty.html 

ステップ7: カメラのステータスアイコンを確認します。
          アイコンが点灯した場合は、カメラが正常にオンラインになったことを意味します。
          ステータスアイコンがグレー表示になっている場合は、アイコンの上にマウスカーソル                                   
         を置くと、エラーの原因が表示されます。



Die FS.COM GmbH erklärt hiermit, dass dieses Gerät mit der Richtlinie 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU, 
2014/53/EU, 2011/65/EU und (EU)2015/863 konform ist .Eine Kopie der EU-Konformitätserklärung 
�nden Sie unter 
www.fs.com/de/company/quality_control.html.

FS.COM GmbH hereby declares that this device is in compliance with the Directive 2014/30/EU, 
2014/35/EU, 2014/53/EU, 2011/65/EU and (EU)2015/863 .A copy of the EU Declaration of Conformity 
is available at 
www.fs.com/company/quality_control.html.

FCC

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, 
pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection 
against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can 
radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may 
cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that 
interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful 
interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment o� 
and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following 
measures:  

—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
—Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.  
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit di�erent from that to which the receiver is 
connected.  
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. 

FCC RF Radiation Exposure Statement:
This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled 
environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance of 20cm 
between the radiator and any part of your body.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two 
conditions:  
(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and 
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation.

Compliance Information

CE

65



FS.COM GmbH déclare par la présente que ce dispositif est conforme à la Directive 2014/30/EU, 
2014/35/EU, 2014/53/EU, 2011/65/EU et (EU)2015/863 . Une copie de la Déclaration de Conformité de 
l'UE est disponible à l'adresse suivante
https://www.fs.com/fr/company/quality_control.html.

FS.COM GmbH 
NOVA Gewerbepark Building 7, Am G�ld 7, 85375 Neufahrn bei Munich, Germany

Copyright © 2024 FS.COM All Rights Reserved.

Q.C. PASSED

UKCA

FS.COM INNOVATION LTD
Unit 8, Urban Express Park, Union Way, Aston, Birmingham, B6 7FH, United Kingdom

Hereby, FS.COM Innovation Ltd declares that this device is in compliance with the Directive 
SI 2016 No. 1091, SI 2016 No. 1101, SI 2017 No. 1206 and SI 2012 NO. 3032. 
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Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE)

This appliance is labelled in accordance with European Directive 2012/19/EU concerning waste 

electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE). The Directive determines the framework for the return 

and recycling of used appliances as applicable throughout the European Union. This label is applied 

to various products to indicate that the product is not to be thrown away, but rather reclaimed upon 

end of life per this Directive.

To avoid the potential e�ects on the environment and human health as a result of the presence of 

hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment, end users of electrical and electronic 

equipment should understand the meaning of the crossed-out wheeled bin symbol. Do not dispose 

of WEEE as unsorted municipal wasteand have to collect such WEEE separately.


